Activity Report

Spearfish Police Department

Administration 605-642-1305

Pat Rotert, Chief of Police

625 Fifth Street, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783-2311
« Dispatch 605-642-1300

Fax 605-642-1315

Printed on November 13, 2017

Description

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Theft of Vehicle

Animal Running at Large
Animal Barking Dog

Welfare Check

Information Item

Disturbing The Peace

Field Contact

Community Policing

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Trespassing

Drugs Possession of Marijuana
Juvenile Improprieties

911 Abandoned

Animal Dead or Injured

911 Abandoned

911

Community Policing

Animal Running at Large
Assist Lawrence County SO
Prowler/Peeping Tom
Animal Barking Dog

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Disorderly Conduct

Reported Date/Time

11/11/17 23:37
11/11/17 23:36
11/11/17 22:30
11/11/17 21:15
11/11/17 21:09
11/11/17 20:07
11/11/17 18:33
11/11/17 17:09
11/11/17 14:32
11/11/17 14:15
11/11/17 13:59
11/11/17 13:44
11/11/17 11:48
11/11/17 09:38
11/11/17 08:43
11/11/17 07:27
11/11/17 05:00
11/11/17 02:44
11/10/17 23:09
11/10/17 21:15
11/10/17 19:28
11/10/17 17:21
11/10/17 17:09
11/10/17 16:24

Case Number

CR201708022
CR201708021
CR201708020
CR201708019
CR201708018
CR201708017
CR201708016
CR201708014
CR201708015
CR201708013
CR201708012
CR201708011
CR201708010
CR201708009
CR201708008
CR201708007
CR201708006
CR201708005
CR201708004
CR201708003
CR201708002
CR201708001
CR201708000
CR201707999
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Description

Littering

Accident / Non-Injury
Accident / Non-Injury
Animal Running at Large
Theft Gas Drive Off
Vandalism

VIN Inspection

Juvenile Improprieties

Fire Alarm

Assist Other

Theft by Deception

Escort

Citizen Complaint

Animal Running at Large
Disorderly Conduct

Alarm Residence

Traffic Stop

Assist Lawrence County SO
Information Item

Accident / Wildlife

Weapon Gunshots

Assist Lawrence County SO
Assist Highway Patrol
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
911

911

Information Item

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Welfare Check

Reported Date/Time

11/10/17 16:04
11/10/17 15:33
11/10/17 15:11
11/10/17 14:39
11/10/17 14:25
11/10/17 14:13
11/10/17 13:39
11/10/17 13:02
11/10/17 12:23
11/10/17 12:17
11/10/17 11:53
11/10/17 10:45
11/10/17 10:16
11/10/17 08:14
11/10/17 02:09
11/09/17 23:38
11/09/17 21:30
11/09/17 20:52
11/09/17 20:10
11/09/17 17:50
11/09/17 16:54
11/09/17 15:52
11/09/17 15:34
11/09/17 13:17
11/09/17 12:25
11/09/17 10:53
11/09/17 10:36
11/09/17 06:12
11/09/17 03:56

Case Number

CR201707998
CR201707997
CR201707996
CR201707995
CR201707994
CR201707993
CR201707992
CR201707991
CR201707990
CR201707989
CR201707988
CR201707987
CR201707986
CR201707985
CR201707984
CR201707983
CR201707982
CR201707981
CR201707980
CR201707979
CR201707978
CR201707977
CR201707976
CR201707975
CR201707974
CR201707973
CR201707972
CR201707971
CR201707970
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Description

Assault Simple Domestic
Animal Found

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Building Check / Watch
Assist Belle PD

Escort

Civil

Accident / Non-Injury

Assist Lawrence County SO
Assault Aggravated
Disorderly Conduct

Civil

Animal Barking Dog
Community Policing

Theft Shoplifting

Animal Running at Large
Theft

Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Property / Lost

Parking 24 hour/Abandoned
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
Theft

Welfare Check

Accident / Non-Injury

Traffic Stop

Assist

Alcohol Poss/Cons by Person 18-20
Theft Shoplifting

Reported Date/Time

11/09/17 01:27
11/08/17 23:27
11/08/17 22:47
11/08/17 17:17
11/08/17 14:00
11/08/17 13:15
11/08/17 12:50
11/08/17 10:33
11/08/17 05:47
11/08/17 01:38
11/08/17 00:47
11/07/17 18:53
11/07/17 17:46
11/07/17 17:42
11/07/17 14:37
11/07/17 13:30
11/07/17 13:11
11/07/17 11:31
11/07/17 10:13
11/07/17 10:10
11/07/17 09:52
11/07/17 08:34
11/07/17 08:33
11/07/17 08:20
11/07/17 07:58
11/07/17 07:53
11/07/17 06:35
11/07/17 00:21
11/07/17 00:10

Case Number

CR201707969
CR201707968
CR201707967
CR201707966
CR201707965
CR201707964
CR201707963
CR201707962
CR201707961
CR201707960
CR201707959
CR201707958
CR201707957
CR201707956
CR201707955
CR201707954
CR201707953
CR201707952
CR201707948
CR201707950
CR201707949
CR201707947
CR201707946
CR201707945
CR201707944
CR201707943
CR201707942
CR201707941
CR201707940
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Description

Theft

Disturbance

Accident / Non-Injury
Traffic Complaint

Theft

Accident / Non-Injury
Missing Person

Animal Running at Large
Assist Lawrence County SO
Theft

Welfare Check
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
911

Citizen Complaint

Juvenile Improprieties
Community Policing

Traffic Complaint

Animal Found

Warrant Served

Juvenile Improprieties
Accident / Hit & Run

Animal Running at Large
Property/Abandoned or Recovered
Keep The Peace
Community Policing

Theft All Others
Trespassing

911 Abandoned

False Reporting

Reported Date/Time

11/06/17 22:58
11/06/17 20:03
11/06/17 19:58
11/06/17 18:41
11/06/17 16:53
11/06/17 15:56
11/06/17 15:46
11/06/17 14:59
11/06/17 14:28
11/06/17 14:17
11/06/17 13:47
11/06/17 13:34
11/06/17 13:15
11/06/17 12:12
11/06/17 11:42
11/06/17 11:37
11/06/17 11:35
11/06/17 11:21
11/06/17 11:20
11/06/17 10:27
11/06/17 08:25
11/06/17 07:42
11/06/17 07:33
11/06/17 07:11
11/06/17 07:10
11/05/17 22:08
11/05/17 20:51
11/05/17 20:14
11/05/17 20:03

Case Number

CR201707939
CR201707938
CR201707937
CR201707936
CR201707935
CR201707934
CR201707933
CR201707932
CR201707931
CR201707930
CR201707929
CR201707928
CR201707927
CR201707926
CR201707924
CR201707923
CR201707925
CR201707922
CR201707921
CR201707920
CR201707919
CR201707917
CR201707918
CR201707916
CR201707915
CR201707914
CR201707913
CR201707912
CR201707911
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Description

Disturbance

Alarm Business

Property / Lost

Accident / Non-Injury
Animal Running at Large
Animal Running at Large
Theft

Theft from Building

Assault Aggravated

Mental Evaluation/Committal
Burglary Vehicle

Assist Lawrence County SO
Assist Highway Patrol

911

Total Records: 125

Reported Date/Time

11/05/17 18:16
11/05/17 18:03
11/05/17 17:50
11/05/17 17:39
11/05/17 16:42
11/05/17 15:57
11/05/17 14:14
11/05/17 14:14
11/05/17 13:18
11/05/17 12:16
11/05/17 11:41
11/05/17 08:08
11/05/17 03:59
11/05/17 01:20

Case Number

CR201707910
CR201707909
CR201707908
CR201707907
CR201707906
CR201707905
CR201707904
CR201707903
CR201707902
CR201707901
CR201707900
CR201707899
CR201707898
CR201707897
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