Activity Report

Spearfish Police Department Pat Rotert, Chief of Police

625 Fifth Street, Spearfish, South Dakota 57783-2311 Administration 605-642-1305 • Dispatch 605-642-1300 • Fax 605-642-1315



Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Mental Evaluation/Committal	11/11/17 23:37	CR201708022
Theft of Vehicle	11/11/17 23:36	CR201708021
Animal Running at Large	11/11/17 22:30	CR201708020
Animal Barking Dog	11/11/17 21:15	CR201708019
Welfare Check	11/11/17 21:09	CR201708018
Information Item	11/11/17 20:07	CR201708017
Disturbing The Peace	11/11/17 18:33	CR201708016
Field Contact	11/11/17 17:09	CR201708014
Community Policing	11/11/17 14:32	CR201708015
Mental Evaluation/Committal	11/11/17 14:15	CR201708013
Trespassing	11/11/17 13:59	CR201708012
Drugs Possession of Marijuana	11/11/17 13:44	CR201708011
Juvenile Improprieties	11/11/17 11:48	CR201708010
911 Abandoned	11/11/17 09:38	CR201708009
Animal Dead or Injured	11/11/17 08:43	CR201708008
911 Abandoned	11/11/17 07:27	CR201708007
911	11/11/17 05:00	CR201708006
Community Policing	11/11/17 02:44	CR201708005
Animal Running at Large	11/10/17 23:09	CR201708004
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/10/17 21:15	CR201708003
Prowler/Peeping Tom	11/10/17 19:28	CR201708002
Animal Barking Dog	11/10/17 17:21	CR201708001
Mental Evaluation/Committal	11/10/17 17:09	CR201708000
Disorderly Conduct	11/10/17 16:24	CR201707999

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 1 of 5

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Littering	11/10/17 16:04	CR201707998
Accident / Non-Injury	11/10/17 15:33	CR201707997
Accident / Non-Injury	11/10/17 15:11	CR201707996
Animal Running at Large	11/10/17 14:39	CR201707995
Theft Gas Drive Off	11/10/17 14:25	CR201707994
Vandalism	11/10/17 14:13	CR201707993
VIN Inspection	11/10/17 13:39	CR201707992
Juvenile Improprieties	11/10/17 13:02	CR201707991
Fire Alarm	11/10/17 12:23	CR201707990
Assist Other	11/10/17 12:17	CR201707989
Theft by Deception	11/10/17 11:53	CR201707988
Escort	11/10/17 10:45	CR201707987
Citizen Complaint	11/10/17 10:16	CR201707986
Animal Running at Large	11/10/17 08:14	CR201707985
Disorderly Conduct	11/10/17 02:09	CR201707984
Alarm Residence	11/09/17 23:38	CR201707983
Traffic Stop	11/09/17 21:30	CR201707982
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/09/17 20:52	CR201707981
Information Item	11/09/17 20:10	CR201707980
Accident / Wildlife	11/09/17 17:50	CR201707979
Weapon Gunshots	11/09/17 16:54	CR201707978
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/09/17 15:52	CR201707977
Assist Highway Patrol	11/09/17 15:34	CR201707976
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	11/09/17 13:17	CR201707975
911	11/09/17 12:25	CR201707974
911	11/09/17 10:53	CR201707973
Information Item	11/09/17 10:36	CR201707972
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	11/09/17 06:12	CR201707971
Welfare Check	11/09/17 03:56	CR201707970

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 2 of 5

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Assault Simple Domestic	11/09/17 01:27	CR201707969
Animal Found	11/08/17 23:27	CR201707968
Mental Evaluation/Committal	11/08/17 22:47	CR201707967
Building Check / Watch	11/08/17 17:17	CR201707966
Assist Belle PD	11/08/17 14:00	CR201707965
Escort	11/08/17 13:15	CR201707964
Civil	11/08/17 12:50	CR201707963
Accident / Non-Injury	11/08/17 10:33	CR201707962
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/08/17 05:47	CR201707961
Assault Aggravated	11/08/17 01:38	CR201707960
Disorderly Conduct	11/08/17 00:47	CR201707959
Civil	11/07/17 18:53	CR201707958
Animal Barking Dog	11/07/17 17:46	CR201707957
Community Policing	11/07/17 17:42	CR201707956
Theft Shoplifting	11/07/17 14:37	CR201707955
Animal Running at Large	11/07/17 13:30	CR201707954
Theft	11/07/17 13:11	CR201707953
Welfare Check	11/07/17 11:31	CR201707952
Welfare Check	11/07/17 10:13	CR201707948
Property / Lost	11/07/17 10:10	CR201707950
Parking 24 hour/Abandoned	11/07/17 09:52	CR201707949
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	11/07/17 08:34	CR201707947
Theft	11/07/17 08:33	CR201707946
Welfare Check	11/07/17 08:20	CR201707945
Accident / Non-Injury	11/07/17 07:58	CR201707944
Traffic Stop	11/07/17 07:53	CR201707943
Assist	11/07/17 06:35	CR201707942
Alcohol Poss/Cons by Person 18-20	11/07/17 00:21	CR201707941
Theft Shoplifting	11/07/17 00:10	CR201707940

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 3 of 5

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Theft	11/06/17 22:58	CR201707939
Disturbance	11/06/17 20:03	CR201707938
Accident / Non-Injury	11/06/17 19:58	CR201707937
Traffic Complaint	11/06/17 18:41	CR201707936
Theft	11/06/17 16:53	CR201707935
Accident / Non-Injury	11/06/17 15:56	CR201707934
Missing Person	11/06/17 15:46	CR201707933
Animal Running at Large	11/06/17 14:59	CR201707932
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/06/17 14:28	CR201707931
Theft	11/06/17 14:17	CR201707930
Welfare Check	11/06/17 13:47	CR201707929
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	11/06/17 13:34	CR201707928
911	11/06/17 13:15	CR201707927
Citizen Complaint	11/06/17 12:12	CR201707926
Juvenile Improprieties	11/06/17 11:42	CR201707924
Community Policing	11/06/17 11:37	CR201707923
Traffic Complaint	11/06/17 11:35	CR201707925
Animal Found	11/06/17 11:21	CR201707922
Warrant Served	11/06/17 11:20	CR201707921
Juvenile Improprieties	11/06/17 10:27	CR201707920
Accident / Hit & Run	11/06/17 08:25	CR201707919
Animal Running at Large	11/06/17 07:42	CR201707917
Property/Abandoned or Recovered	11/06/17 07:33	CR201707918
Keep The Peace	11/06/17 07:11	CR201707916
Community Policing	11/06/17 07:10	CR201707915
Theft All Others	11/05/17 22:08	CR201707914
Trespassing	11/05/17 20:51	CR201707913
911 Abandoned	11/05/17 20:14	CR201707912
False Reporting	11/05/17 20:03	CR201707911

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 4 of 5

Description	Reported Date/Time	Case Number
Disturbance	11/05/17 18:16	CR201707910
Alarm Business	11/05/17 18:03	CR201707909
Property / Lost	11/05/17 17:50	CR201707908
Accident / Non-Injury	11/05/17 17:39	CR201707907
Animal Running at Large	11/05/17 16:42	CR201707906
Animal Running at Large	11/05/17 15:57	CR201707905
Theft	11/05/17 14:14	CR201707904
Theft from Building	11/05/17 14:14	CR201707903
Assault Aggravated	11/05/17 13:18	CR201707902
Mental Evaluation/Committal	11/05/17 12:16	CR201707901
Burglary Vehicle	11/05/17 11:41	CR201707900
Assist Lawrence County SO	11/05/17 08:08	CR201707899
Assist Highway Patrol	11/05/17 03:59	CR201707898
911	11/05/17 01:20	CR201707897

Total Records: 125

Made by **ZUERCHER** Page 5 of 5